THIS WEEK @ MPA  MoUNT

PISGAH
For | know the plans | have for you," declares the Lord,
"Plans to prosper you and not to harm you, plans to ACADEMY
give you hope and a future." Jeremiah 29:11

November 5-11, 2025

Announcements

On Friday, Nov. 7 at 12:30 pm, the seniors will take their tux and drape pictures. Any students or
staff who missed picture day will need to be available for pictures that day, too. The photographer
will be here to take pictures starting at 11:00.

We are so excited to host the Carolina Conference Youth Rally this weekend! It's not too late to
register, so if you know of any students in grades 7-12 that would like to come, please encourage
them to register on our website!

The SA Fall Festival will be held in the gym on Nov. 8. This is always a really fun night and an
important one for the classes and clubs to raise money. There will be great food and activities for
all ages. The Asheville Pisgah Christian School will be joining the academy for the event. All are
invited to come out and support the festival!

Friday, Nov. 14 is the final day to sign up for homeleave transportation to avoid a late fee! This
break the transportation will be leaving at 8:00 am on Friday, Nov. 21. Please note the change of
leave time!!! There will be a full day of classes on Thursday, Nov. 20.

/ )Y
Upcoming Events

November:

7 - Senior Tux & Drap Pictures / Picture Retakes
7/8 - Youth Rally

8 - SA Fall Festival 11-5 Zoie Keaton

9 - Boys’ Mall Trip -

- Basketball Kick-Off Event = Lol quvey .

- Summer Reading Challenge Winners Trip 11-7 Randal Dominguez
11 - Girls & Boys Varsity Basketball Home Game 11-10 Arlin Bernal
12 - Staif M -1 Joshua Robertson
12/16 - Acrofest at SAU
14 - C. Conference Study Groups (Teachers) 11-12  Soraya Harford
16 - SA Friendsgiving Dinner 11-13 Sara Wolff
18 - Boys & Girls Varsity Basketball Home Games 11-14 David Sanchez
20 - Boys & Girls Varsity Basketball Away Games
21 - Homleave transportation leaves at 8:00 am : " .
21/30 - Thanksgiving break W Never stop praying,

" especidally for others.

December Always pray by the power

2 - Boys & Girls Varsity Basketball Away Game _ of the Spirit. Stay alert and
4 - Boys & Girls Varsity Basketball Away Game _ y keep praying for God's

- w = (¢ people.” Eph.6:18

Please Pray for our
Person of Prayer (POP)




FRIDAY

Lock Buildings

Supper in cafe
Registration
Pre-Session

Session 1- Church (C)
Afterglow

Saturday
Breakfast-Cafe

Session 2 (C)

Session 3 (C)

Lunch in Cafe

Activity - Open Campus
Snacks

Session 4 (C)

Activity - Fleetwood Park
Fall Festival in Gym

Sunday

Brunch

Varsity Basketball Kickoff
Student Bank Open

Boys Mall Trip

Open Courts

Reading Challenge Winners Trip

Supper
Boys & Girls Club

Weekend Schedule

Sunset Time Friday: 5:30 pm

TIME
4:30 PM
5:00-5:30
6:00-9:30
7:30-8:00
8:00-9:00
9:00-10:00

8:30-9:00
10:00-10:45
11:15-12:15
12:30-1:00
2:30

3:45

4:30

6:00
7:30-10:30

10:30-11:00
11:00-2:00
1:45-2:00
2:00-5:00
1:00-3:00
3:00-6:00
5:00-5:30
6:00

VA = Vespers Attire
C = Casual

DC = Dressy Casudl
D = Dressy

SU = School Uniform

SUPERVISOR

D Coetzer

S Grentz

A Ackerman

D Coetzer, S Grentz

D Coetzer, S Grentz

A Ackerman, D Coetzer

S Grentz

Whole Team on Duty

Whole Team on Duty

Whole Team Invited

B Myers, J Schleenbaker

A Ackerman, B Bellchambers

B Bellchambers, D Coetzer, S Grentz
D Coetzer

Whole Team on Duty

D Coetzer

S Grentz

D Coetzer

B Bellchambers, B Myers
J Schleenbaker

B Johnson

B Bellchambers

Deans

Give others a piece
of your heart, not
a piece of your mind.

75 Academy Dr. Candler, NC 28715

828-667-2535 www.pisgah.us




