

# THIS WEEK @ MPA

For I know the plans I have for you," declares the Lord,
"Plans to prosper you and not to harm you, plans to
give you hope and a future." Jeremiah 29:11

MOUNT PISGAH ACADEMY

November 5-11, 2025

### **Announcements**

On Friday, Nov. 7 at 12:30 pm, the <u>seniors</u> will take their <u>tux and drape pictures</u>. Any students or staff who missed picture day will need to be available for pictures that day, too. The photographer will be here to take pictures starting at 11:00.

We are so excited to host the **Carolina Conference Youth Rally** this weekend! It's not too late to register, so if you know of any students in grades 7-12 that would like to come, please encourage them to register on our website!

The <u>SA Fall Festival</u> will be held in the gym on Nov. 8. This is always a really fun night and an important one for the classes and clubs to raise money. There will be great food and activities for all ages. The Asheville Pisgah Christian School will be joining the academy for the event. All are invited to come out and support the festival!

Friday, Nov. 14 is the final day to sign up for **homeleave transportation** to avoid a late fee! This break the transportation will be leaving at 8:00 am on Friday, Nov. 21. Please note the change of leave time!!! There will be a full day of classes on Thursday, Nov. 20.

# **Upcoming Events**

#### **November:**

- 7 Senior Tux & Drap Pictures / Picture Retakes 7/8 Youth Rally
- 8 SA Fall Festival
- 9 Boys' Mall Trip
  - Basketball Kick-Off Event
  - Summer Reading Challenge Winners Trip
- 11 Girls & Boys Varsity Basketball Home Game
- 12 Staff Meeting
- 12/16 Acrofest at SAU
- 14 C. Conference Study Groups (Teachers)
- 16 SA Friendsgiving Dinner
- 18 Boys & Girls Varsity Basketball Home Games
- 20 Boys & Girls Varsity Basketball Away Games
- 21 Homleave transportation leaves at 8:00 am
- 21/30 Thanksgiving break

#### December

- 2 Boys & Girls Varsity Basketball Away Game
- 4 Boys & Girls Varsity Basketball Away Game

# Please Pray for our Person of Prayer (POP)

- 11-5 Zoie Keaton
- 11-6 Ian Harvey
- 11-7 Randal Dominguez
- 11-10 Arlin Bernal
- 11-11 Joshua Robertson
- 11-12 Soraya Harford
- 11-13 Sara Wolff
- 11-14 David Sanchez



"Never stop praying,
especially for others.
Always pray by the power
of the Spirit. Stay alert and
keep praying for God's
people." Eph. 6:18

# Weekend Schedule

#### **On Duty**

Admin: D Coetzer Deans: All Deans Cafe: All Cafe Maint: B Myers

# Sunset Time Friday: 5:30 pm

FRIDAY	TIME	SUPERVISOR
Lock Buildings	4:30 PM	D Coetzer
Supper in cafe	5:00-5:30	S Grentz
Registration	6:00-9:30	A Ackerman
Pre-Session	7:30-8:00	D Coetzer, S Grentz
Session 1 - Church (C)	8:00-9:00	D Coetzer, S Grentz
Afterglow	9:00-10:00	A Ackerman, D Coetzer

## Saturday

Breakfast-Cafe	8:30-9:00	S Grentz
Session 2 (C)	10:00-10:45	Whole Team on Duty
Session 3 (C)	11:15-12:15	Whole Team on Duty
Lunch in Cafe	12:30-1:00	Whole Team Invited
Activity - Open Campus	2:30	B Myers, J Schleenbaker
Snacks	3:45	A Ackerman, B Bellchambers
Session 4 (C)	4:30	B Bellchambers, D Coetzer, S Grentz
Activity - Fleetwood Park	6:00	D Coetzer
Fall Festival in Gym	7:30-10:30	Whole Team on Duty

## Sunday

Brunch	10:30-11:00	D Coetzer
Varsity Basketball Kickoff	11:00-2:00	S Grentz
Student Bank Open	1:45-2:00	D Coetzer
Boys Mall Trip	2:00-5:00	B Bellchambers, B Myers
Open Courts	1:00-3:00	J Schleenbaker
Reading Challenge Winners Trip	3:00-6:00	B Johnson
Supper	5:00-5:30	B Bellchambers
Boys & Girls Club	6:00	Deans
Boys & Girls Club	6:00	Deans

VA = Vespers Attire C = Casual DC = Dressy Casual D = Dressy SU = School Uniform

Give others a piece of your heart, not a piece of your mind.